N1100008220	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500211043985
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/17/1101015013 ***87.50
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	11 AUG 26 AM II: 45 MELAHASSEE FLOMMA
Office Use Only	8/30 8/30
	WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWWW

.

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: JOINT - EXCHANGE EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT UNIVERSAL SERVICES FOUNDATION CORP. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) [9. K. 9. J. E. S. U. S. FOUNDATION CORP.]

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee	\$87.50 Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate
ADDITIONAL C	OPY REOLIRED

FROM: <u>IRIKEFE ARTHUR UDUGBA</u> - PASTOR Name (Printed or typed) 10960 BEACH BOULEVARD, LOT 199 Address <u>JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246</u> City, State & Zip <u>904-520-9253</u> Daytime Telephone number jesuspoundation 1@ 9 M911. Com <u>jesuspoundation @ hot M911. Com</u> <u>Bernail address:</u> (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



RECEIVED 11 AUG 26 AM II: 42

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE Division of Corporations TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

August 18, 2011

IRIKEFE ARTHUR UDUGBA 10960 BEACH BLVD LOT 199 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32246

SUBJECT: JOINT-EXCHANGE EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT UNIVERSAL SERVICES FOUNDATION CORP. A.K.A. J.E.S.U.S. FOUNDATION CORP. Ref. Number: W11000043234

We have received your document for JOINT-EXCHANGE EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT UNIVERSAL SERVICES FOUNDATION CORP. A.K.A. J.E.S.U.S. FOUNDATION CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Jessica A Fason Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 811A00019436

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

J. E. S. U. S. Foundation, Corp.

## A FLORIDA NOT-FOR-PROFIT ORGANIZATION

### ARTICLE I NAME

4

The name of this corporation is J. E. S. U. S. Foundation, Corp.

#### ARTICLE II PRICIPAL OFFICE

AUG 26 AM II: I

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is 10950 Besch Boulevard, Lot 199, Jacksonville, FL 32246

### ARTICLE III PURPOSE

This corporation is a nonprofit academic Foundation and is not organized for the private gain of any person. It is organized under the Nonprofit Corporation Law for Educational purposes. The specific objective for which this Foundation is organized is two-fold namely, educational-cultural exchange and missions. Firstly, it is to (a) enhance the U.S. National concern in promoting the globalization of educational, inter-cultural and intra-cultural interest across the globe; and (b) it is to target and connect great talents of young men and women globally, under a united forum, in order to create a life-long educational, research, technological, inter- and intra-cultural network and development for the growing millennium. Secondly, it is mission-oriented as a ground for bringing education to the less privileged, and culturally helping the helpless in various community of the world such as orphans, widows and prisoners, also aiding development in war-torn zones of the new Sudan and planting churches where need be. Initially, this Foundation generally will:

- (1) Help qualified scholars from developing countries gain access upon thorough screening, to uninterrupted/ undisturbed training and technological advancement for eventual use in their respective home countries, upon completion of their terms as Exchange Visitors (EV).
- (2) In retrospect this organization will also source placement for Americans who wishes to take advantage of studying or teaching abroad, through government generated educational bodies like Fulbright Grants and scholarships from other bodies within the United States. In future, such scholarships may come from other international bodies as this corporation may find applicable.
- (3) Propose on-Demand sourcing of financial aids and on-hand support for properly screened, highly qualified, intelligent, ethical and goal-oriented international scholars.

- (4) Offer salubrious global educational services, towards the holistic development, building and creative ability of the professional.
- (5) Help local primary, secondary and tertiary schools in war-torn countries like the new Sudan to develop school curriculum, provide needed infrastructure and materials, to meet up with the universal schooling standards, using funds generated from operations.

On the long run our objective will include:

- (1) Establishment of Educational Centers around the globe on the long-term, to enhance global networking of professional scholars for global research purposes.
- (2) Joint promotion of educational services between the developed, developing and the under-developed world.
- (3) Engage in full evaluation processing of transcripts for international student admissions into the American educational system.

#### ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

Appointment of directors for this corporation is going to be both permanent for the founder and every four years, where applicable for other directors. There is going to be a Chairman / Chief Executive Director, who is also the founder of the foundation, and is deemed the "Responsible Officer" (RO). This is the only position of a permanent director's office in this foundation. Except for either voluntary resignation at 65years of age, permanent disability or demise of the founder, or as otherwise amended by the corporation, will the founder seize to operate in this capacity. There will be at least two other directors, who during the course of operation, will be deemed as "Alternate Responsible Officers" employed based on qualifications as follows: (1) Director of Operations (Admission & Screening) and (2) The Director of Marketing (Sales and Public Relations). At this initial stage we have volunteer directors willing to sacrifice time and energy as required for the stability of this new foundation.

#### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

The name(s) and addresses of the person(s) appointed to act as the Initial Director(s) and Personnel(s) of this Foundation are:

Name and Title Irikefe Arthur UDUGBA Chief Executive Director (CED) or RO jesusfoundation@hotmail.com jesusfoundation1@gmail.com

Address: 10960 Beach Blvd., Lot 179, Jacksonville FL 32246 AUG 26 AH II: 1

Name and Title Dr. Paul Obiokor Director of Operations (DO) or ARO Obiokor4u@yahoo.com Address: 202 Cinnamon Way, Clemmons, NC 27012 Name and Title Dr. Oluwole ARIYO Director of Marketing (DM) or ARO oluwoleariyo@yahoo.com Address: Allen University, Biology Department, Columbia, SC 29210

Name and Title Bukola Abiodun KAYODE-HICKSON Treasurer Address: 10960 Beach Blvd., Lot 179, Jacksonville FL 32246

Name and Title **Gladys Avoroborie MOSES** Secretary Address: 323 Lindera Court, Glen-Burnie, MD 21061

#### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT This Foundation's Registered Agent is Pastor Irikefe Arthur UDUGBA located at 10960 Beach Boulevard, Lot 179, Jacksonville FL 32246

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR** The Name and Address of Foundation's Incorporator is Pastor Irikefe Arthur Udugba located at 10960 Beach Boulevard, Lot 179, Jacksonville, FL 32246 jesusfoundation@hotmail.com; jesusfoundation1@gmail.com;

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

<u>8-15-11</u> Date

8-15-11

I submit this document and affirm that the fact stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitute a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

tor

Required Signature of Incorpor